A. ZA. C.  ad To be completed by performance of this	60 ANESE	E CUSTODIAN SECTION ving property in any proteins to give full particulars a	ected area. The requested in the
PERSONAL INFOR			
NAME:	TANICH!	TSUJI	
HOME ADDRESS:	318 Tell 40	Ex: Male AG	come
REGISTRATION NU	MBER 06 175 s	SEX: Male AG	E: 26
OCCUPATION:	owner		
(If any business or b	usinesses carried on, state where, un if partnership, give partner's nan	der what name and whether c	arried on by you
EMPLOYER:			
MARRIED?			
NAME OF WIFE OF	HUSBAND:		
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND:		
	VING CHILDREN:		
	DREN:		
AGE OF CHILDREN	<b>7</b> •		
STATEMENT OF A	LL REAL PROPERTY (Ea	ch parcel must be mentione	d and particula
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION:		
	ND OTHER IMPROVEMEN		

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)...

	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
INTEREST IN, OR	CEINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	Annyon Commy commy
	CHAE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNISHED.  CATEMENT OF PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOWN:
	SINTE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE; address, rent and to what date paid
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	TVADE OKE OKE VALUE OF THE TAND STATES OF THE TAND
	POCYLION VND DESCRIBLION:  VLEWENL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
<b>i</b>	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
8. 9.	BANK ACCOUNTS:  LIFE INSURANCE:
	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:
<b>Millell</b>	PERSONAL DEBTS:
	2 TRADE DEBTS:
	L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the property area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures or other securities, if any.
	I certify that the above information is the above information is the above the severy description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities and indirect.  Dated this 272 day of 400 (Signature) 1948.  (Signature) Volume 1948.  Witness

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Our File No. Registration No. 06293 Age Zel-24,1908 (check) Former Address 325 21. 4th Cine. Date Evacuated 10/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National RETURNED TO JAPAN (check) S. S. GENERAL MEIGS Present Address Married - Single 4 06457 (check) Name of Wife (NISHIMURA) Masas Name of Husband Japan. Name of Father Names of Children under 15 Michiko (+) 18/11/37 mateus Requested by Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Millunker.

S. T. KINDA L. ( L. . L.)

DAY CLIANIE

1 million

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., karakrātk, 1947. June 6th

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 376\*
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: TSUJI, Kanichi #06293

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 51.08 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

DOMINION SECANADA N 93323 INCOME TAX — IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE RÉPARTITION BASE SUR LE REVENU DE 19 45 2906 Kanichi Tsuji, Esq. (c/o Parkin Spruce Mills, Donald Stn. B.C.) Mail to c/o B.C. Security Commission 3 604 630 Homer St., Vancouver B.C. MAR 28 1947 Vancouver YOUR MET TAXABLE INCOME HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF \$ 961.80 OU ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS FOLLOWS DOMINION PENALTY FOR LATE FILING AMENDE POUR RETARD Robertson TOTAL OF S 51.08 CONTRACTOR ACCOUNT SEASE EXIGURE REFERD..... 51.08 ल्याञ्ज्ञात स्थलक्षेत्रप्रस्था 19 INSTRUCTIONS AS TO PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES AU PAIEMENT OR SACH DAY THAT PAYMENT IS MADE IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE STATED IN ITEM 4. THE TAXPAYER MAY DEDUCT \$ ntional interest — Supplément d'intérêts THIS STATEMENT INCLUDES INTEREST CALCULATED UP TO THE DATE SHOWN IN ITEM 4. ANY PAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT OF TAX (ITEM SA) MADE MANYED MUST HAVE ADDED THERETO INTEREST AT US PER ANNUM. CE RELEVÉ COMPREND L'INTÉRÊT CALCULÉ JUSQU'À LA BATE INDIQUÉE À L'ITEM A. ON DOIT AJOUTER À TOUS PAIEMENTS À COMPTE D'IMPÔT (ITEM SA) PAITS APRÈS LADITE DATE UN INTÉRÊT AU TAUX DE 9% PAR ANNÉE. MADE PAYABLE TO THE RECEIVER GENERAL OF GANADA, AND SE FAIRE À L'ORDRE DU RECEVEUR GENÉRAL DU CANADA, ET ÈTRE ADRESSÉE AVEC GETTE PORMULE SENT WITH THIS PORM A. AT THE DISTRICT SHOWN IN ITEM 1. PAYMENTS MAY BE MADE BY MARKED CHEQUE, POSTAL, EXPRESS OR BANK MONEY ORDER. ALL CHEQUES MUST HAVE AFFIXED THERETO CESSARY POSTAGE OR EXCISE STAMPS. AVOID SENDING CURRENCY IN ENVELOPES. DOIT PORTER LES TIMBRES DE POSTE OU D'ACCIGE REQUIS : PRIÈRE DE NE PAS ENVOYER DE NUMÉRAIRE SOUS ENVELOPPE. RETURN THIS FORM WITH PAYMENT (ITEM 7) TO INSPECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INDICATED IN ITEM I) DETOURNER CETTE PORMULE AVEC PAI EMERT (ITEM 7) À L'INSPECTEUR DE L'IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU À (VOIR NO. 1) ALL COMMENCHARMOR TO BE LINGWISE ADDRESSED. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX. COMMISSAIRE DE L'IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU.

Prescrite et Autorisée par le Ministre du Revenu National

Committee and Continued by the Minimut of Continued Committee

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 427

Dear Sir:

11237

Re: TSUJI, Kaniohi #06293

This will acknowledge the sum of \$17.98 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

this instance.

Yours truly,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C.,

Nov. 14/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 445

Dear Sir:

Re: TSUJI, Kanichi #06293

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 4 4 94

Draft Issued - - - - - - \$ 450.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 445.06. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

Your truly

FGC/EJ.

DOMINION OF DEPARTMENT OF I	CANADA O C		
			1705
	for Compt	The state of the s	

G-657-A DEPOSIT FORM 11237 Given Name TSUJI Reg. No. \_06223\_ (please print) Surname Dollars Cents Cheques (must be certified) Cash X 1 List Bank Name and Branch Amount X 2 X 5 X 10 X 20 X 50 X 100 Total Bills Silver Copper Total Uneques Total Amount Total Cheques Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 4.94 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes; No: I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee \_,1946 Date: Signature I have no money to turn in.

# C.T. JAP.2 - WORKSHEET

for which C.T. Jap. 2 is to be issued.

Available in inmediate transfer on C.T. Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

Salamand)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

This file reveals no cleim against Kapicki 19931. There a claim think by Mr. USHIDA for Ull.Co. but this claim was enthorous. There are no plains on the file of his wife. Lanck Simon

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11237

March 12, 1947.

### RE: Kanichi TSUJI, Meg. No. 06293

This file reveals that TSUJI owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

TSUJI made his declaration to the Custodian on Jan. 27/44 and was evacuated on March 10/42.

he declared chattels as shown on the Chattel Schedule at 325 W. 4th Ave A number of people left chattels at this aidress and very few of them were marked with the names of the owners, as the Japanese did not expect these goods to be moved from this address. , Most of the chattels were sold under the name of the owner, Mr. Mitsuo YAGI. File 8614.

After corresponding with Mr. YAGI and other Japanese who left their chattels at this address, the goods which could be identified as belonging to each of them were credited to their respective accounts. Chattels have been credited to TSUJI as shown on Chattel Schedule on file. These were sold for the net sum of \$17.98 and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian.

The stove, 2 carpets and carpenter's square declared by TSUJI were not found by the Custodian.

The aluminum tea pot would appear to have been shipped, although there is no receipt from the B.C.S.C. showing receipt of this article for shipment.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: The account of TSUJI was credited with the sum of \$5.15, being a refund of 1% wage deductions for the first six months of 1941.

The camera which Mrs. TSUJI surrendered to the R.C.M.P. was mailed to her on Dec. 20/45. The costs of packing and mailing in the sum of 21¢ were deducted from the account of her husband, leaving a credit.at that time, of \$4.94 in his account. This small balance was paid to him prior to his repatriation to Japan.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. P Mylina

March 12/47

LBM:

REGISTRACION NO. 06293

PRES NO. LINE

The Tollowing chartele were sold by public custics at 912 Pentla St., Tangemer, S.C. on September 5, 1945.

Land Control of Confered from the Confered from

\$ 4.25 2.00 1.25 3.00

Total

Dees Expenses: Aller

onto Peris (11.05 Ings | 10.67 | 11.69

Net Procests Credited:

10.50

3 7.09

Members of Gustedian Start Present.
Extraoted from Austicnessing List Ro.
Remarks.

Er. Elle

Antonion 91

1100000

# The following chattels were sold by public

表 17 12 14 1 2 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TAIR TO LESS T	C on The same	Date of the State	
		TA AND DESCRIPTION OF A LAB		

	B. N. ( -	To accordance !		0.55 1.60
		- 42 81	<b>74.</b>	
Spring & bed				3,50
		244		
				7.00 6.75

A creati

(Anotioneer's Fee: \$2.31 Leas Expenses: (Advertising: \$1.00 (Moring: \$8.85

Not Proceeds Credited:

100.0

Monters of Quatodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Vancouver 519

In. Botte

Renanke.

11768 11237 October 16th, 1946. Mr. Mitsuo YAGI, Reg. No. 04330, 220 Kennedy St., WINNIPEG, Man. Dear Sirt We return your lists herewith and would request you to examine the lists attached. The attached list represents the chattels declared by the respective owners as left at 325 West 4th Ave., Vancouver. It will be necessary for you to return the auction sheets to us, and opposite each item, please mark the names of the owners of the goods sold. The lists should them coincide with the articles declared by each person. Yours truly, G. b. Spain Office of the Oustodian GHS: LINE Micl. (1) 

Lemon Creek, Storan, B.C. EVACUATION SECTION 46. The Custodian's Office, Rec'd JUN 2 9 1946 Hastings and Branville, Hancower, B. File No. 11237... Ans. Roterred & Roberte Plan sin the the special In reply to your letter of May 8, 1946 I am writing that I have not sold on refore I was surrained from Vancourer I would like to know for how much my possessions were sold, and how much I now have in my account. Thank you. alous tenty, 1 16. Tour REG. NO. 06293.

Ar. Manichi 19831, Jag. So. 06293, Least Grone, 123028, 5.0,

LE P HAPE

Then you registered at the office of the funtation you deplaced the following articles at 325 heat 5th Avenue, Vancouvers

1 Stove - A Sitonom anthero
2 Heds - 10 Dinner plates
2 Springs - 1 Alexanium tempot
2 Garcone - 1 Garconter's equare

Without names, or identification nurse, all exattels at tent address were sold in the same of Mitsus YAGI.

Please advise us if you cold or thereise moved any of the slove munticeed articles before your evacuation from Vancouver.

Your prompt reply is requested.

Inde truly.

O. D. Apsin Protection Department

GIL NUMB

C.C. to Mittee Yaul

的的对型的 December 22, 1945. Mrs. Masaye ISUJI. Registration No. 06459, Contra Sloces, B. C. This is to advise that your cause was returned to you by insured percel post on December 20, 1945. The cost of milling amounted to 21 cents, being postage of 16 cents and five cents for packing. This am has been diarged to the account of your busband. In your declaration to the Quatedian you stated that you owned no property of any sind shatourver in the protected area. The camera shigh has been mailed to you was reported to this office by the Royal Capacian Mounted Police to won you had surrendered it. No other property of any kind belonging to you is shown in our records, It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area shigh vested in the dustodies and, in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge receipt of your camera, we enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Iours truly, P. Matheson Inclosure Profession Company and COPY FOR FILE 11237 - for convenience of person handling husband's file. 



Date: Feb. 11/44

Address:

SANDON

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, Kenichil TSUIT , Police Registration No. 06293 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at .385 West 4th Avenue, Vancouver, B. C. House #2 (Front portion of house, upsteirs) in possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such. articles, and ship same through the B.C. Security Commission. Description of articles wanted: 1 only Aluminum Tee Kettle - to be packed for shipping. Original Address: 325 West 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Date Evacuated to Present Address: August 6, 1942 Total Tunber in Family: 7 CRARGES: I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission. from funds held by the Custodien. Deposit received: 3 'pproved: STITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Custodian of Alien Property,

Vancouver, B.C. February 18th, 1944.

(Claimant Signs Here)

506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vencouver, B.C.

Two copies of Release to you. This smell article should only be picked up when convenient, and consolidated with the shipment for Rev. HIRAHARA. You will note that he ha authorized that we be reimbursed from his credit with you.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CHF: FF

Rect. (125.4) Apriland Jan Land J. Home Janes Charles from Blat Low: These send mu the eluminum texpet stated on page 2 under Statement of werel properly morel. Marco Wally Toles morey for ending the which fullille 5.150 State Wage Selentin Let you have kept for me andley for the Maps, I your breek 16 Tour

May 16, 1943.

Name: - YAGI

Where From: - 315-325 West 4th. Avenue

Puture Address: - 156 West 5th. Avenue (Warehouse)

P110 No. 8614 (Rec belows)

Approximate Valuation

\$1000.00

2 Heaters	Glass
3 Tabels	Roll of Paper
30 Boxes	2 Cupboards
5 Baskets	1 Chest of Drawers
7 Springs	2 Trunks
4 Mattresses	Bdle. Driftwood
13 Parcels	1 Shelf
A Blinds	4 Prs. Bed Ends
10 Pails	1 Rubber Mat
1 Stool	2 Suitcases
1 Canvas Frame	3 Kit Bags
21 Cartons	3 Dressers
1 Ironing Board	2 Iron Bars
4 Glass Cases	2 Shovels
2 Cabinets	1 Rubber Hose
1 Iron Frame	14 Chairs
1 Iron Tray	2 Brooms
1 Wheelbarrow	. 1 Rope Pulley
Bamboo Strips	3 Axes
1 Gramophone	2 Sheets Sandpaper
11 Tin Boxes	2 Pans
Stove Pipes	4 Prs. Bed Rails
1 Clamp	1 Stone Comforter
1 Pot	4 Table Legs.

Left with Mr. Fipps, tenant - 1 Wardrobe.

Files Involved: -

## HIGH (O) EARLING

Pile Hee.: 11760 12415 11297 11297

April 15th, 1943

To: Mr. Spain

From: Mr. Green

# Box Chattele at 325 West Ath Avenue

To Englis letter of Pabruary 2nd on file 11768 gives the following information:

- (1) Practically everything without mamma belongs to Mr. K. Tauji. The lineless laid in the rece where the chattels are stored and belonging to Mr. Tauji is emitted from our list of January 28th.
- (2) Other items are marked with the name of Tetause Sees. He has now registered and nost of his articles sees to appear on the list found by Mr. Logen except the bi-cycle.
- (3) Still other articles belonging to C. Mishikase are so marked according to the Jopanese, possibly in Japanese writing, so that Mr. Logan was unable to identify them.
- (4) The electric range belonging to T. Magi te confirmed as being his and his other belongings fore looked up in the junk room downstairs. Nost of his articles are not marked as they were not meant to be moved. He eleims linelouns still seattered through the house.

should confirm that he understands the arrangements and that the rooms where the things are stored are safely locked up.
In this connection, I thought you pointed out to me the electric range when we were in 604 the other day, in which case you may have moved some or all of these things. I think a record should also be kept of the "limoloums still scattered through the building, among them the large now green piece in the top building, far end room." Fould you see that a brief manorandum describing the current position is but on all four files?